900237800 11/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NP Opco LLC		111/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seminole Tribe of Florida	
Street Address:	6300 Stirling Road	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33024	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: federally recognized Indian tribe: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77598066	WILD CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023828135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7023822021

Email: lvpto@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Kelley L. Nyquist

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley L. Nyquist
Signature:	/Kelley L. Nyquist/
Date:	11/05/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment 77598066#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0224

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between NP Opco LLC ("Assignor") in favor of the SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA ("Assignee") and is made and delivered pursuant to, and subject to the terms of that certain Trademark Concurrent Use Agreement by and among the parties dated April 13, 2009.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns the Mark listed below for the services covered in the application listed below (the "Application").

Mark

Filing Date

Appl. No.

WILD CARD

October 22, 2008

77-598,066

WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer, on this 15 day of November, 2012.

NP OPCO LLC

Name: Jeremy B. Hisabeck Title: Vice President + Associate General Coursel

015180\0003\1746697.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0225